




















































Third-Party Defendants for Regular Service as of November 9, 2009

NAMED THIRD-PARTY 
DEFENDANT

THIRD-PARTY
COMPLAINT

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE:  COUNSEL 
OF RECORD

Celanese Ltd. B Anthony J. Reitano
Herold Law, PA
25 Independence Blvd.
Warren, NJ  07059-6747
908.647.1022
908.647.7721 - fax
areitano@heroldlaw.com

City of Clifton A Thomas M. Egan, Esq.
Assistant Municipal Attorney
City of Clifton Law Department
900 Clifton Avenue
Clifton, NJ  07013
973.470.5817
973.470.5254 - fax
tegan@cliftonnj.org

City of Orange A John P. McGovern
Assistant City Attorney
City of Orange Township
29 North Day St.
Orange, NJ  07050
973.266.4197
973.674.2021 - fax
jmcgovern@ci.orange.nj.us

Clean Earth of North Jersey, Inc. B Eric S. Aronson
Greenberg Traurig, LLP
200 Park Avenue
Florham Park, NJ  07932
973.360.7900
973.301.8410 - fax
aronsone@gtlaw.com

DiLorenzo Properties Company, L.P. B Steven R. Gray
Water, McPherson, McNeill, P.C.
300 Lighting Way
P.O. Box 1560
Secaucus, NJ  07096
201.863.4400
201.863.2866 - fax
sgray@lawwmm.com

Passaic Pioneers Properties Company B John A. Daniels
Daniels & Daniels LLC
6812 Park Ave.
Guttenberg, NJ  07093
202.868.1868
201.868.2122 - fax
jad1903@gmail.com
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Township of Cranford A Carl R. Woodward, III, Esq.
cwoodward@carellabyrne.com
Brian H. Fenlon, Esq.
bfenlon@carellabyrne.com
Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart 
& Olstein
5 Becker Farm Road
Roseland, NJ  07068
973.994.1700

Vitusa Corp. B Gerald Poss
Gerald Poss, P.A. & Associates
58 Vose Avenue
South Orange, NJ  07079-2026
973.762.6400
gpossinc@aol.com
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